

Badminton Europe Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby, Denmark info@badmintoneurope.com www.badmintoneurope.com

Para Badminton Quiz Series Rules

The Para Badminton Quiz Series follow the conditions mentioned below.

- The first winner who gets all quiz questions correctly per quiz will receive a mysterious gift from Badminton Europe. There is a total of 10 quizzes (10 gifts).
- The winner will be announced on any Badminton Europe platform.
- The winner will be contacted directly through the email address he/she provided while completing the quiz.
- The winner has 48 hours to reply to the message from Badminton Europe. If the winner does not reply, Badminton Europe will find the next winner in line.
- Badminton Europe only ship prizes inside Europe.
- Badminton Europe is not responsible if the prize gets lost or damaged by the shipping company and a new prize will not be sent.
- The prize cannot be refunded.
- Employees of Badminton Europe, the Board of Directors and the Commission Members cannot win the Para badminton quiz.
- People living in the same household as an employee of Badminton Europe, a Board of Director and/or a Commission Member cannot win Badminton Europe competitions.

The Para badminton quizzes are handled by:

Badminton Europe Brøndbytoften 14 2605 Brøndby Denmark

For questions regarding the conditions of this quiz, please write to:

Rasmus Bech, Communication Manager rasmus.bech@badmintoneurope.com